BOROUGH OF TOTOWA

MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

AGENDA

June 27, 2023

	Pr	Ab		Pr	Ab
Mayor John Coiro					
Council President Louis D'Angelo			Councilman Patrick Fierro		
Councilman Anthony Picarelli			Councilman Sanders Reynoso		
Councilman William Bucher			Municipal Clerk Joseph Wassel		
Councilman John Capo			Municipal Attorney Kristin Corrado		

Mayor John Coiro calls the meeting to order and asks the Municipal Clerk to call the roll of the Council.

The Municipal Clerk recites the Prayer of the Meeting followed with the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag with the public participating.

The Statement of the Meeting (Open Public Meetings Act) is read by the Municipal Clerk.

Report from Members of the Council, Municipal Clerk and Municipal Attorney.

CITIZENS HEARD:

Minutes of the Mayor and Council for the meeting of June 13, 2023.

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE: PICARELLI, D'ANGELO, CAPO.

Resolution No. 2023-14 for the payment of bills.

Resolution Authorizing The Borough Of Totowa To Participate In The Lead Grant Assistance Program And Execute A Grant Agreement With The State Of New Jersey Department Of Community Affairs.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY: D'ANGELO, CAPO, BUCHER.

Fireman's application, the purchase of fireman's equipment and authorize a fireman's physical for James E. Marshall for Riverview Park Fire Company #3.

Junior Firefighter application for Michael Felix McGovern, Jr. for Riverview Park Fire Company #3.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS: BUCHER, FIERRO, D'ANGELO.

No report.

COMMITTEE ON ENG. & PUB. PROPERTY: CAPO, REYNOSO, PICARELLI.

Resolution Approving Treatment Works Approval Application And Authorizing The Mayor To Execute The Statements Of Consent—NJDEP Form WQM-003 On Behalf Of The Borough Of Totowa For Englewood Lab, 20 Campus Road, Block 10.01, Lot 6.

Resolution Authorizing An Amendment To The Contract Between The Borough Of Totowa And Pact Two, LLC For The William Place Pump Station.

Resolution Authorizing The Borough Of Totowa To Enter Into An Encroachment Agreement For The Property Located At 1 Dey Hill Trail.

Letter from the Totowa Seniors requesting permission to use the Municipal Parking Lot on Monday, October 2, 2023 for a trip to Wind Creek Casino in Bethlehem, PA.

COMMITTEE ON LIAISON & INSPECTION: REYNOSO, BUCHER, FIERRO.

Resolution Approving The Menu And Price List For 2023 For The Totowa Swimming Pool.

Resolution Authorizing The Appointment Of A Professional Planner For The Borough Of Totowa.

COMMITTEE ON LEG. & ORDINANCES: FIERRO, PICARELLI, REYNOSO.

Resolution Authorizing The Renewal Of Division Of Alcoholic Beverage Control Liquor Licenses For The 2023 – 2024 License Term.

Application For Social Affair Permit from the State Of New Jersey Division Of Alcoholic Beverage Control for the Totowa Fire Department to be held on July 8, 2023 from 7:00 p.m. – 12:00 a.m.